
 

SCHEDULE 

Sunday 17 August - Thursday 21 August 2025 

• Club facilities available for competitors and private on-the-water practice 

Thursday 21 August 2025 

• Arrival day, Registrations        9 am – 12 pm / 2 pm -  6 pm 
• & equipment inspections        2 pm -  6 pm 

Friday 22 August 2025 

• Charter boat distribution          9 am – 12 pm 
• Registrations and equipment inspections     2 pm -  6 pm 

Saturday 23 August 2025 

• Registrations and equipment inspections:      9 am – 12 pm / 2 pm -  5 pm 
• Informal short practice races   
• Opening Ceremony         6.30 pm 

Sunday 24 August 2025 

• Equipment inspections        8.30 am/11 am 
• Skipper Meeting              10 am 
• Races          First warning signal at 1 pm 
• Pasta party after races 
• Trophy-giving for day's races after pasta party 

Monday 25 August 2025 

• Races           TBD 
• Pasta party after races 
• Trophy-giving for day's races after pasta party 
• Fireball International AGM: 19:00 

Tuesday 26 August  2025 

• Races           TBD 
• Trophy-giving for day's races after the races 
• Official Crew Dinner & Grappa tasting      8 pm 

Wednesday 27 August 2025 

• Reserve day 

Thursday 28 August 2025 

• Races           TBD 
• Pasta party after races 
• Trophy-giving for day's races after pasta party 

Friday 29 August 2025 

• Races            TBD 
• Last possible warning signal       3 pm  

• Prize Giving          as soon as possible 


